PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manus P. Henry	04/26/2001
Maria Jesus De La Fuente	04/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial Street
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035-2099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12871614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Greene

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02052-0098010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Conn

Total Attachments: 2

source=020520098010Assignment#page1.tif source=020520098010Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025383 FRAME: 0504

40.00 128/

501353058 REEL

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MANUS P. HENRY</u> of <u>86 Staunton Road</u>, <u>Oxford</u>, England OX3 7TR, <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, and <u>MARIA JESUS DE LA FUENTE of</u>, <u>C/ Doctor Montero 9</u>, 3rd G, 47005, <u>Valladolid</u>, <u>SPAIN</u>, hereby assign to: <u>INVENSYS SYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, a <u>Massachusetts</u> corporation having a place of business at:

33 Commercial Street, NO2-3E

Foxboro, MA 02035; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CORRECTING FOR TWO-PHASE FLOW IN A DIGITAL FLOWMETER, filed April 26, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/831,228 ; and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment,

Execu	ited at Oxford, U	ال	
this 26th	day of April	, 2001	
	Mario P. Wen		L.S.
Execu	MANUS P. HEN	RY .	•
this	day of	, 2001	
and the second second			L.S.
40047383,doc	MARIA JESUS	DE LA FUENTE	

PATENT REEL: 025383 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MANUS P. HENRY of 86 Staunton Road, Oxford, England OX3 7TR, UNITED KINGDOM, and MARIA JESUS DE LA FUENTE of, C/ Doctor Montero 9, 3rd G, 47005, Valladolid, SPAIN, hereby assign to: INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at:

33 Commercial Street, NO2-3E

	2 00000, WIA 02033, and	
· its	s successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire	alaha ahi
an	nd interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are sul	Fright, title
ap	oplication for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>CORRECTING FOR TW</u>	yect of an
FL	OW IN A DIGITAL FLOWMETER, filed April 26, 2004, and assigned U	O-PHASE
Nu	imber 10/831,228 and we surhering and assigned U	.S. Serial
apı	umber 10/831,228 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed	in said
ונומ	plication to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date a	nd serial
· Tim	mber of said application when known; this assignment including said application,	any and al
U 11.	and design registrations granted for	
1114	children or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of	f
арр	meation under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property	al
1 41	on Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of	
purj	poses; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in it	nke .
for p	patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for invitates for said investigations.	3 Own nam
certi	ificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our	entors'
heir	s, legal representatives and assigns, without forther and our	respective
and 1	s, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such to sign such further applications, assigns, without further compensation to perform such	ı lawful acı
docu	to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other luminates as the Assigner may recorded.	awful
	iments as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment	
	Executed at	
this_	day of, 2001	
	MANUS P. HENRY	L.S.
	Executed at VAICA Decrease 1	
this _	APRIL 2001	
	MARIA FORS Dels Fig. 15	
•	MARIA TEQUE DE TIL	L.S

PATENT REEL: 025383 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 11/17/2010

40047383.doc